/ομη ΡΤΟ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) ΣΜΟ Νο. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Diractor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(los)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Janet II. Ochike	Name: Pivot Assist, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached? [_] Yes 🗹 No 3. Naturo of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2447 Tiflin Avenue #191
Execution Date(s) April 21, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	City: Findlay
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:45840
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:45840
[] Oiher	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Ves 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/742,736	
Additional numbers a	Ilached? []Yes []No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Nan jor <u>Phillo M. Rice, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Informal Address(Emch. Schafter, Schapp &	
	Lead Alliborized to be charged by credit card
Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Porcello Co., L.P.A. Shoel Address: <u>P.Q. Box 918</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Shoet Address: <u>P.O. Box 918</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Shoet Address: <u>P.O. Box 918</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8, Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Shoet Address: <u>P.O. Box 918</u> Cilly: <u>Tokido</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43607-6916</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8, Payment Information
Shoet Address: <u>P.Q. Box 916</u> Cilly: <u>Toledo</u> State: <u>Olijo</u> Fflione Number: <u>419-243-1294</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8, Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Shoet Address: <u>P.O. Box 918</u> City: <u>Toketo</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> <u>Zip:43007-0916</u> Fhone Number: <u>419-243-1294</u> Fax Number: <u>419-213-8502</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account C Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Shoet Address: P.O. Box 918 City: Toketo State: Onio Zip:43007-0916 Flione Number: 419-243-1294 Fax Number: 419-243-6502 Empil Address: peoplessp.law.com	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tille) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Shoet Address: <u>P.O. Box 918</u> City: <u>Toledo</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43007-0916</u> Ffione Number: <u>419:243-1294</u> Fax Number: <u>419:243-6502</u> Fimail Address: <u>nene stan law.com</u> 9. Signuture: <u>T.M. J.C. 200</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Shoet Address: P.O. Box 918 City: Tolodo State: Onio State: Onio Zip://3007-0916 Fhone Number: 419-243-1294 Fax Number: 419-243-6502 Emoil Address: escp.csp.law.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 15-0825 Authorized User Name Philip M. Rico Date

Mail Slop Assignment Recondation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JANET E. GOHLKE of 4286 N. Lusitano Avenue, Boise, Idaho 83713, have invented, as a co-inventor, a MEDICAL ASSIST DEVICE for which I have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/742,736, filed December 18, 2003; and,

WHEREAS, PIVOT ASSIST, L.L.C., of 2447 Tiffin Avenue #191, Findlay, Ohio 45840, a limited liability company of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, JANET E. GOHLKE, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, PIVOT ASSIST, L.L.C., its successors or acsigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to

PATENT REEL: 018380 FRAME: 0602 03202

more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

JANET E. GOHLKE

STATE OF IDAHO }) \$3. COUNTY OF <u>Ada</u>)

On this 21 day of April, 2004, before me appeared JANET E. GOHLKE, to me perconally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free ant and doed.



Cytup L.M. Garland Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/10/2006